
2020 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-11   Conf: 4-8Home: 9-7Away: 3-4Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (180), Opp (148)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (5), Buckner (4), Cassos (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Bruce (1), McDermott (1), Ramirez (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Jenks 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(50-66), Ramirez (14-18), McDermott (6-9), Bruce (5-6), Bryan (4-5), McGrew (4-6), Teske (4-5), Wallace (4-4), Jenks (3-3), Potter (3-4),
Bigham (2-4), Swimmer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Buckner, Colton .385 23-23 78 17 30 9 0 4 18 51 .654 15 1 17 1 .484 1 0 0-1 41 2 1 .977
24 Cassos, Anthony .362 20-17 58 16 21 2 0 1 12 26 .448 8 0 12 0 .433 1 1 1-1 127 3 2 .985
8 Eusay, Chris .291 23-23 79 25 23 6 1 1 10 34 .430 20 3 20 1 .442 2 2 4-5 24 42 4 .943
4 Ware, Richard .280 23-23 82 18 23 6 0 6 21 47 .573 6 4 18 2 .359 0 9 2-2 42 55 4 .960
31 Ortiz, Slayde .260 23-23 73 7 19 7 0 0 11 26 .356 10 0 10 1 .345 1 3 5-6 51 2 3 .946
22 Jenks, Davis .245 19-19 53 9 13 2 0 0 5 15 .283 6 2 15 0 .339 1 0 2-2 0 6 0 1.000
15 Bruce, Grant .233 21-15 43 8 10 1 0 0 6 11 .256 13 1 7 0 .407 2 2 1-2 40 4 1 .978
7 Herd, Dylan .217 23-23 69 10 15 2 0 0 3 17 .246 10 3 14 1 .341 0 0 4-6 29 62 7 .929
10 Rice, Reid .750 1-1 4 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.000 2 0 1 0 .833 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Ramirez, Joseph .311 16-12 45 3 14 3 0 0 11 17 .378 2 3 3 1 .380 0 0 0-0 60 8 2 .971
25 Piazza, Niko .308 14-10 39 8 12 1 0 5 9 28 .718 4 0 14 1 .372 0 0 0-0 21 1 1 .957
38 Savage, Joyal .300 8-2 10 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
27 McDermott, Bryce .227 11-7 22 2 5 0 0 1 4 8 .364 2 1 8 0 .320 0 1 0-0 45 9 0 1.000
12 Adkins, Jacoby .115 14-7 26 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .115 1 3 9 1 .226 1 1 0-0 19 1 1 .952
3 Capps, Hunter .087 13-5 23 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 .174 0 2 10 0 .154 1 1 0-0 53 1 1 .982
20 Compton, Jordan .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.278 23-23 705 132 196 43 1 18 116 295 .418
10
0 23 160 9 .380 11 20 19-25 559 213 29 .964

Opponents .289 23-23 751 159 217 36 3 31 147 352 .469 93 15 137 13 .377 4 10 25-33 543 206 28 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Porter, Jason 1.23 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 4 1 6 6 1 0 1 .231 1 1 0 1 1
19 Potter, Jacob 2.70 3-2 6 6 1 0-0 0 40.0 35 16 12 8 32 2 1 3 .230 4 4 1 1 0
44 Bryan, KC 4.30 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 3 14.2 9 7 7 10 16 1 0 1 .180 2 2 0 1 1
22 Jenks, Davis 4.39 2-3 6 6 1 0-0 0 26.2 29 18 13 11 17 5 1 6 .282 4 2 0 0 2
32 Grant, Kason 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
29 Bigham, Jacob 5.88 2-1 8 4 0 0-1 0 26.0 31 19 17 7 16 4 0 5 .282 6 2 0 1 0
14 McGrew, Tyler 8.69 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 30 21 19 8 12 2 0 5 .349 3 0 0 0 1
33 Wallace, Spencer 9.53 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 17 12 12 2 7 5 0 1 .354 1 0 0 0 2
13 Teske, Logan 9.87 1-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 25 21 19 12 12 7 1 5 .333 5 0 1 0 1
16 Swimmer, Beau 13.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 14 13 12 7 6 4 0 1 .368 3 2 1 0 1
17 Klier, Kenneth 15.19 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 1 5.1 7 10 9 7 6 1 0 2 .318 1 1 0 0 1
20 Compton, Jordan 21.94 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 13 13 11 6 3 0 0 .375 1 0 1 0 0
3 Capps, Hunter 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.71 12-10 81 23 2 1 4 186.1 217 159 139 93 137 36 3 31 .289 32 15 4 4 10
Opponents 5.37 10-12 77 23 1 1 4 181.0 196 132 108 100 160 43 1 18 .278 30 23 4 11 20



2020 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 McDermott, Bryce 54 45 9 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 1 0
22 Jenks, Davis 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Potter, Jacob 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
38 Savage, Joyal 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 McGrew, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
29 Bigham, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
16 Swimmer, Beau 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Teske, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Bryan, KC 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Wallace, Spencer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Compton, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rice, Reid 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Klier, Kenneth 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cassos, Anthony 132 127 3 2 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Capps, Hunter 55 53 1 1 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bruce, Grant 45 40 4 1 .978 0 5 1 .833 1 0
9 Buckner, Colton 44 41 2 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ramirez, Joseph 70 60 8 2 .971 1 14 4 .778 1 0
4 Ware, Richard 101 42 55 4 .960 14 0 0 — 0 0
25 Piazza, Niko 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Adkins, Jacoby 21 19 1 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ortiz, Slayde 56 51 2 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Eusay, Chris 70 24 42 4 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Herd, Dylan 98 29 62 7 .929 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Porter, Jason 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Grant, Kason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 801 559 213 29 .964 45 25 8 .758 3 0
Opponents 777 543 206 28 .964 29 19 5 .776 4 0


